



State of Wisconsin
2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0416/1
MDK:amn

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 178**

August 2, 2019 - Offered by Representatives FELZKOWSKI, KOLSTE and RIEMER.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 4, line 7: delete “The physician” and substitute “The Except for a
- 3 physician who agrees to practice in a free or charitable clinic, the physician”.
- 4 **2.** Page 4, line 8: delete “, underinsured, or uninsured”.
- 5 **3.** Page 4, line 15: delete “The dentist” and substitute “The Except for a dentist
- 6 who agrees to practice in a free or charitable clinic, the dentist”.
- 7 **4.** Page 4, line 15: delete “insured,” and substitute “insured”.
- 8 **5.** Page 4, line 16: delete “underinsured, or uninsured”.

9

(END)